5x7mm
Precision TCXO
Model D75AS
Description:
The Connor-Winfield’s D75AS is a 5x7mm
Surface Mount Temperature Compensated
Crystal Controlled Oscillator (TCXO)
with a Tri-State Clipped Sinewave output.

Shock:		   	                   Mechanical Shock per Mil Std 883E Method 2002.4 Test Condition B.
Soldering Process;	            RoHS compliant lead free. See soldering profile on page 2.
Ordering Information
Enable / Disable Input Characteristics (Pad 8)
Parameter		  Minimum	 Nominal	 Maximum		  Units	 Notes
Enable Voltage (High)	 70%Vcc		  -		  Vdc		  7
Disable Voltage (Low)	 -	 -	 30%Vcc		  Vdc		  7
D75AS
1144
20.0
M
HZ
Clipped Sinewave Output Characteristics
Parameter		  Minimum	 Nominal	 Maximum		  Units	 Notes
Voltage  			   1.0	 -	 -		  V pk to pk		  8
Load Resistance	 -	 10K	 -		  Ohm
Load				    -	 10	 -		  pF		  9
Available at Digi-Key
Suggested Pad Layout
Design Recommendations Output Waveform
Tape and Reel Dimensions
  1:	     Do Not Connect
	 2:	     Do Not Connect
	 3:	     Do Not Connect
	 4:	     Ground
 	5:	     Output
 	6:	     Do Not Connect
	 7:	     Do Not Connect
	 8:	     Tri-State Enable / Disable
	 9:	     Supply Voltage Vcc
	10:	     N/C
Pad Connections
Solder Profile
120°C
150°C
180°C
260°C
0
220°C
Up to 120 s
Typical
10 s
60 to 90 s
Typical
Temperature
260°C
Meets IPC/JEDEC J-STD-020C
120°C
150°C
180°C
260°C
0
220°C
Up to 120 s
Typical
10 s
60 to 90 s
Typical
Temperature
260°C
Meets IPC/JEDEC J-STD-020C
Package Layout
200 mV/Div
0
0.276 0.006
(7.0mm)
±